
 

 
 

BALANC, o.s. – Společnost pro vyrovnávání příležitostí 

Severovýchod 478/13, 789 01 Zábřeh; tel.: 722 502 307 

IČO: 22829318; info@balanc.org; www.balanc.org 

 

                          

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 O
R

G
A

N
IZ

A
Č

N
Í S

TR
U

K
TU

R
A

 s
ch

vá
le

n
á 

n
a 

va
ln

é 
h

ro
m

ad
ě 

1
5

. 1
2

. 2
0

0
9

 p
ro

 r
o

k 
2

0
1

0
 

REVIZNÍ KOMISE 

Krchňák Lukáš Mgr. Jurkovičová Petra PhD. Mgr. et Bc. Pavel Bič 

PŘEDSEDA SDRUŽENÍ 

Bc. Jaromír Maštalíř 

Mgr. Stodůlková Dagmar Škopová Veronika, Dis.  

DDis. 

 

Bc. Erik Kovářík Mgr. Kurucová Veronika 

SPRÁVNÍ RADA 

VALNÁ HROMADA 
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KOORDINÁTOR 

SEBEOBHÁJCI 

Bc. Erik Kovářík  

Mgr. Veronika Kurucová 
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